
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
DE 23-026 

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION UTILITIES 
 

Potential Jurisdictional Conflicts Related to Authorization of 
Pilot Programs Under RSA 362-A:2-b 

 

Procedural Order Re: Status Conference on January 30, 2025 

By this procedural order, the Commission hereby orders that a Status Conference 

be HELD on January 30, 2025, at 9:00 a.m., regarding developments in the above-

captioned matter, and to inquire if there is scope for the parties to enter into a settled 

disposition for this proceeding. Three hours have been allotted for this Status Conference.  

So ordered, this twenty-first day of November, 2024. 
   
       
 
  
      _________________________ 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Presiding Officer 
Chairman 

 
  
 
 
  



DE 23-026 
Page 2 
 

Service List - Docket Related 
Docket#: 23-026 

Printed: 11/21/2024 
Email Addresses 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
bargetsinger@keyesfox.com 
jessica.arnold@libertyutilities.com 
Christopher.aslin@doj.nh.gov 
Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com 
W.Baber@dover.nh.gov 
pbean@solarcity.com 
beaulieuc@unitil.com 
andrew.belden@eversource.com 
Clifton.Below@CommunityPowerNH.gov 
jeb.bradley@leg.state.nh.us 
john.braswell@eversource.com 
mbrown@consumerenergyalliance.org 
rburke@nhla.org 
callnanb@nhec.com 
campbellm@unitil.com 
carroll@unitil.com 
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com 
dclapp@revisionenergy.com 
sconnuck@eastpointenergy.com 
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov 
edward.davis@eversource.com 
debski@unitil.com 
demeris@unitil.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
gld@dwgp.com 
downesm@unitil.com 
cdykema@nexamp.com 
eisfeller@unitil.com 
belder@eq-research.com 
joshua.w.elliott@energy.nh.gov 
eemerson@primmer.com 
sam@cleanenergynh.org 
kfiori@nexamp.com 
kfriend@nexamp.com 
furino@unitil.com 
sgeiger@orr-reno.com 



DE 23-026 
Page 3 
 

golding@communitychoicepartners.com 
gouldingc@unitil.com 
isabelle.hazlewood@eversource.com 
greg@clearpath.energy 
henry@cpcnh.org 
steveh@revisionenergy.com 
dholt@consumerenergyalliance.org 
david@clearpath.energy 
bking31415@gmail.com 
sarah.knowlton@libertyutilities.com 
nkrakoff@clf.org 
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov 
rlabrecque@agilitasenergy.com 
david.lepie@libertyutilities.com 
alesko@preti.com 
Paul@greenmtnsolar.com 
Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov 
main@unitil.com 
Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com 
erik.mellen@eversource.com 
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 
mandymerrill60@gmail.com 
tmichelman@seadvantage.com 
clayaz@comcast.net 
fortunat@revisionenergy.com 
steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com 
info@mainstreetbookends.com 
nhregulatory@eversource.com 
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ran@essexhydro.com 
jim_obrien@tnc.org 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
rebecca.ohler@des.nh.gov 
palma@unitil.com 
mark.parker@libertyutilities.com 
deandra.m.perruccio@energy.nh.gov 
katherine.peters@eversource.com 
daniel.t.phelan@energy.nh.gov 
mrp@dwgp.com 
melissa.price@eversource.com 
vprovenzano@capbm.org 
kim.quirk@gmail.com 
jralston@keeganwerlin.com 
crauscher@sunrun.com 
bob.reals@libertyutilities.com 



DE 23-026 
Page 4 
 

brian.rice@eversource.com 
bross@consumerenergyalliance.org 
Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com 
Laura.Sasso@libertyutilities.com 
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
david.j.shulock@energy.nh.gov 
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 
chris@cleanenergynh.org 
jsohn@safarienergy.com 
sprague@unitil.com 
eric.stanley@libertyutilities.com 
stettenheim@norwichtech.com 
anthony.strabone@libertyutilities.com 
taylorp@unitil.com 
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com 
stower@nhla.org 
cynthia.trottier@libertyutilities.com 
mulin@revisionenergy.com 
jvanrossum@clf.org 
dvenora@keeganwerlin.com 
michael.vose@leg.state.nh.us 
theresa.washington@eversource.com 
tanya.p.wayland@energy.nh.gov 
dweeks@revisionenergy.com 
david.wiesner@eversource.com 
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com 
andrew@tosdalapc.com 

     

mailto:Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com

	Service List - Docket Related
	Docket#: 23-026
	Printed: 11/21/2024


